TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CSX IA, INC		01/15/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GREENBRIER IA, INC
Street Address:	136 CARRIAGE LANE
City:	WHITE SULPHUR SPRING
State/Country:	WEST VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	24986
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 64

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3419207	38°80
Registration Number:	1640012	AMERICA'S RESORT
Registration Number:	2756296	CHECKS
Registration Number:	3217299	CLUB CHEF'S CCI INSTITUTE AT THE GREENBRIER
Registration Number:	3317347	CLUB CHEF'S CCI INSTITUTE AT THE GREENBRIER
Registration Number:	1484805	
Registration Number:	3533427	
Registration Number:	3491635	G
Registration Number:	1482047	G
Registration Number:	3567764	G THE GREENBRIER MAGAZINE
Registration Number:	3424162	GREENBRIER GAZETTE
Registration Number:	3448286	GREENBRIER HOME
Registration Number:	3239158	GREENBRIER SUMMIT VILLAGE
Registration Number:	3331970	GREENBRIER UNIVERSITY
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK

900128342 **REEL: 003944 FRAME: 0840**

Registration Number:	3023087	GREENBRIER VILLAGE
Registration Number:	3199400	GSC
Registration Number:	3008713	GSC
Registration Number:	3433348	HEMISPHERE
Registration Number:	2050867	IT'S SLEEPY TIME DOWN SOUTH
Registration Number:	1955486	LADIES AND GENTLEMEN SERVING LADIES ANDGENTLEMEN
Registration Number:	3201170	LIVE THE LEGACY
Registration Number:	3201171	LIVE THE SPORTING LIFE
Registration Number:	1619168	OLD WHITE CLUB
Registration Number:	2235577	STORK CLUB
Registration Number:	2411629	
Registration Number:	1849535	THE GREENBRIER
Registration Number:	1978470	THE GREENBRIER
Registration Number:	1810895	THE GREENBRIER
Registration Number:	1634426	THE GREENBRIER
Registration Number:	1619169	THE GREENBRIER
Registration Number:	1697916	THE GREENBRIER
Registration Number:	1776855	THE GREENBRIER
Registration Number:	2940022	THE GREENBRIER
Registration Number:	1627679	THE GREENBRIER
Registration Number:	3430939	THE GREENBRIER
Registration Number:	2936362	THE GREENBRIER
Registration Number:	1482046	THE GREENBRIER
Registration Number:	3570640	THE GREENBRIER CENTER FOR HEALTHY LIVING
Registration Number:	3426652	THE GREENBRIER CLINIC
Registration Number:	3075402	THE GREENBRIER COOKING SCHOOL
Registration Number:	1632643	THE GREENBRIER COURSE
Registration Number:	3061921	THE GREENBRIER CULINARY APPRENTICESHIP PROGRAM
Registration Number:	3044199	THE GREENBRIER CULINARY ARTS CENTER
Registration Number:	1633507	THE GREENBRIER GOLF AND TENNIS CLUB
Registration Number:	1632705	THE GREENBRIER GOURMET
Registration Number:	1632641	THE GREENBRIER GUN CLUB
Registration Number:	2959701	THE GREENBRIER RESORT AND CLUB MANAGEMENT COMPANY
		TDADEMARK

Registration Number:	1618123	THE GREENBRIER SHOPPE
Registration Number:	2869459	THE GREENBRIER SPA
Registration Number:	2744784	THE GREENBRIER SPORTING CLUB
Registration Number:	2744792	THE GREENBRIER SPORTING CLUB SINCE 1778
Registration Number:	2754408	THE GREENBRIER
Registration Number:	1621704	THE LEGEND CONTINUES
Registration Number:	1632642	THE OLD WHITE COURSE
Registration Number:	3110128	THE TRADITION LIVES ON
Registration Number:	1649060	WHERE THE VACATION SEASON NEVER ENDS
Serial Number:	77358409	THE GREENBRIER
Serial Number:	77368570	THE GREENBRIER
Serial Number:	77368784	THE GREENBRIER
Serial Number:	77499675	THE GREENBRIER
Serial Number:	77366862	THE GREENBRIER AMERICA'S RESORT
Serial Number:	77621441	THE GREENBRIER CASINO
Serial Number:	77368782	THE GREENBRIER WHITE SULPHUR SPRINGS WEST VIRGINIA
Registration Number:	1637217	CHESSIE'S TOYS AND GAMES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)698-2009

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 804.775.1169

Email: mbaril@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Mary Dalton Baril
Address Line 1: 901 East Cary Street

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219-4030

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Dalton Baril
Signature:	/Mary Dalton Baril/
Date:	03/03/2009

Total Attachments: 2

source=CSX IA to GREENBRIER IA, INC name change doc#page1.tif source=CSX IA to GREENBRIER IA, INC name change doc#page2.tif



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CSX IA, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CSX IA, INC." TO "GREENBRIER IA, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2009, AT 4:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4221035 8100

090042159

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smila Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7085237

DATE: 01-15-09

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:11 PM 01/15/2009 FILED 04:33 PM 01/15/2009 SRV 090042159 - 4221035 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF CSX IA, INC.

CSX IA, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting Article I in its entirety and by substituting in lieu thereof a new Article I to read as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is Greenbrier IA, Inc."

RECORDED: 03/03/2009

SECOND: The foregoing amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242(b)(1) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by (a) the Board of Directors of the Corporation having duly adopted resolutions setting forth said amendment, declaring said amendment to be advisable and directing that said amendment be submitted to the stockholders of the Corporation for approval and adoption and (b) the stockholders of the Corporation having duly approved and adopted said amendment by action by written consent in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation of CSX IA, Inc. to be executed by an authorized officer of the Corporation this 15th day of January, 2009.

CSX IA, INC.

ъу: —у

Corporate Secretary